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Ergebnisliste 
 
 



 
 

LP 20 
Jugend I männl. 

 
Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (1) Tuschek, Jakob SSV Sponheim 81 77  158( 1)

 
 

LP 20 
Jugend II weibl. 

 
Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (2) Stultschnig, Laetitia SV zu Klagenfurt 80 88 168( 0)

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
ISSF AP Final 

Frauen 

 
Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (82) Pranter, Elke PSV 
Klagenfurt  

28.1
17.5

24.1
19.4

20.418.9 18.1 38.2 52.2
132.5

184.7

2 (84) Pichler, Petra SV St. Veit 24.8
18.4

25.0
20.3

19.318.0 19.1 37.7 49.8
132.8

182.6

3 (86) Marinkovic, 
Jasminka 

SV Spittal 27.8
18.6

26.6
18.0

19.516.3 18.7 11.2 54.4
102.3

156.7

4 (83) Auprich, 
Katja 

SV Bad 
Eisenkappel 

24.8
19.2

27.0
16.0

19.918.7 17.9 51.8
91.7

143.5

5 (92) Hössl, 
Margarethe

SV 
Himmelberg 

26.4
17.3

27.7
18.6

16.917.8 54.1
70.6

124.7

6 (89) Struger, 
Maria 

PSV 
Klagenfurt  

25.9
18.5

26.4
18.7

17.3 52.3
54.5

106.8

7 (90) Caldironi, 
Julia 

SV Spittal 27.4
16.4

24.4
16.6

51.8
33.0

84.8

8 (93) Stultschnig, 
Silvia 

SV zu 
Klagenfurt 

22.0
18.9

25.0 47.0
18.9

65.9

 

 
 

LP 40 
Frauen 

 
Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (52) Pranter, Elke PSV Klagenfurt  85 95 90 94 364( 6)

2 (51) Auprich, Katja SV Bad Eisenkappel 88 91 87 92 358( 2)

3 (49) Pichler, Petra SV St. Veit 83 87 87 88 345( 2)

4 (54) Struger, Maria PSV Klagenfurt  86 88 83 87 344( 0)

5 (16) Marka-Telsnig, Elfi PSV Klagenfurt  85 87 88 83 343( 2)

6 (48) Marinkovic, Jasminka SV Spittal 86 82 79 85 332( 2)

7 (42) Passenegg, Melitta SV Klein St. Paul 85 78 87 81 331( 3)

8 (43) Grubelnig, Burgi SV Lavamünd 78 84 83 85 330( 3)

9 (45) Caldironi, Julia SV Spittal 85 76 81 88 330( 2)

10 (50) Ankert, Tanja SSV Sponheim 85 71 85 79 320( 0)

11 (47) Madler, Hildegard SG Friesach 83 73 77 81 314( 0)

12 (46) Hössl, Margarethe SV Himmelberg 81 76 79 73 309( 0)

13 (53) Stultschnig, Silvia SV zu Klagenfurt 79 75 72 82 308( 1)

 
 



ISSF AP Final 
Männer 

 
Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (94) Auprich Dr., 
Andreas 

SV Bad 
Eisenkappel

27.2
20.6

29.0
20.7

18.320.1 19.1 40.8 56.2
139.6

195.8

2 (95) Kaltenegger, 
Kevin 

SSV 
Sponheim 

29.0
19.9

29.5
19.5

20.419.0 19.7 36.7 58.5
135.2

193.7

3 (96) Thamer Ing., 
Thomas 

PSV Villach 28.9
19.8

28.3
20.2

18.519.8 19.1 18.6 57.2
116.0

173.2

4 (101) Isopp, Werner SV zu 
Klagenfurt 

26.8
19.1

26.1
20.3

19.718.2 18.0 52.9
95.3

148.2

5 (98) Rebernig Ing., 
Erwin 

BSK Kelag 26.5
19.3

28.3
18.3

17.019.8 54.8
74.4

129.2

6 (97) Keutschegger, 
Dietmar 

LPSV 
Kärnten 

25.0
18.9
8.7

27.1
19.5

18.7 52.1
57.1
8.7

117.9

7 (99) Thamer, 
Markus 

PSV Villach 29.4
15.8
9.4

25.8
17.3

55.2
33.1
9.4

97.7

8 (100) Tatschl, 
Bernhard 

LPSV 
Kärnten 

26.6
19.4
8.6

25.0 51.6
19.4
8.6

79.6

 

 

 
LP 60 

Männer 

Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total
1 (68) Auprich Dr., Andreas SV Bad Eisenkappel 93 94 96 94 94 97  568(10)

2 (69) Kaltenegger, Kevin SSV Sponheim 92 94 98 91 95 93  563(13)

3 (79) Thamer Ing., Thomas PSV Villach 91 92 91 93 92 97  556( 7)

4 (74) Keutschegger, Dietmar LPSV Kärnten 92 90 92 91 94 96  555( 7)

5 (71) Rebernig Ing., Erwin BSK Kelag 94 90 91 91 91 91  548(12)

6 (77) Thamer, Markus PSV Villach 84 91 93 92 88 95  543( 7)

7 (78) Tatschl, Bernhard LPSV Kärnten 90 93 89 86 92 81  531( 6)

8 (73) Isopp, Werner SV zu Klagenfurt 89 87 88 84 88 90  526( 5)

9 (75) Lach, Thomas SV Bad Eisenkappel 87 85 89 84 84 87  516( 4)

10 (76) Puff, Andreas SV zu Klagenfurt 81 85 80 83 85 83  497( 6)

11 (80) Puff, Florian SV zu Klagenfurt 86 83 85 83 81 78  496( 1)

 

 
LP 40 



Senioren I 

 
Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (27) Thamer, Michael PSV Villach 92 93 96 92 373( 8)

2 (29) Gelautz, Kurt ABSV St. Veit 90 90 95 94 369( 6)

3 (36) Glanzer, Franz SV Himmelberg 94 87 94 93 368( 6)

4 (37) Mocher, Willi SV Völkermarkt 90 87 90 94 361( 5)

5 (31) Skala, Manfred ABSV St. Veit 92 86 92 90 360( 5)

6 (14) Kuneth Ing., Günther PSV Klagenfurt  90 90 90 90 360( 4)

7 (33) Popodi, Robert ABSV St. Veit 91 92 87 89 359( 2)

8 (21) Machne Ing., Heimo SSV Sponheim 93 89 86 89 357( 5)

9 (18) Salbrechter, Gerhard SSV Sponheim 91 93 86 86 356( 5)

10 (5) Zettel, Klaus HSV Villach 87 89 90 88 354( 7)

11 (44) Wurmitsch, Christian LPSV Kärnten 82 92 89 91 354( 2)

12 (19) Bruckmayer, Bernhard SSV Sponheim 83 87 90 91 351( 3)

13 (8) Kopitar, Manfred SV zu Klagenfurt 85 86 87 88 346( 2)

14 (10) Sporis DDr., Friedrich PSV Klagenfurt  85 86 84 88 343( 4)

15 (3) Puff Ing., Gerhard SV zu Klagenfurt 83 89 81 85 338( 4)

16 (6) Kaltenegger, Josef SSV Sponheim 82 86 81 83 332( 4)

17 (4) Essmann, Johann HSV Villach 79 78 81 78 316( 0)

18 (7) Holzer, Josef HSV Villach 69 85 77 75 306( 1)

19 (39) Egger, Winfried SV St. Veit 80 76 80 64 300( 2)

20 (9) Unger, Gerhard SV zu Klagenfurt 69 69 80 73 291( 2)

 
 

LP 40 
Senioren 2 

 
Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (20) Naggler, Josef SV Hermagor 79 87 91 87   344( 2)

2 (30) Gander , Manfred PSV Villach 91 82 85 85   343( 1)

3 (11) Mautz, Reinhard SV St. Paul 83 85 84 90   342( 1)

4 (12) Plieschnig, Erwin SV St. Veit 84 87 87 84   342( 0)

5 (32) Reiter, Friedrich PSV Villach 80 83 84 90   337( 3)

6 (15) Markut, Karl SV St. Paul 81 90 83 81   335( 2)

7 (13) Marka, Günther PSV Klagenfurt  86 84 84 81   335( 1)

8 (22) Heiß, Engelbert SV Hermagor 83 84 83 76   326( 5)

9 (38) Passenegg, Friedrich SV Klein St. Paul 80 82 71 87   320( 3)

10 (23) Ankert, Franz SSV Sponheim 84 72 78 71   305( 1)

 
 
 



LP 40 
Senioren 3 

 
Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (35) Stückler, Alois BSK Kelag 84 81 86 83 334( 1)

2 (34) Scherwitzl, Adolf PSV Villach 74 82 87 81 324( 4)

3 (17) Bürger, Felix PSV Klagenfurt  69 78 82 84 313( 3)

4 (26) Kulterer, Karl SSV Sponheim 69 71 82 72 294( 1)

5 (24) Fritz, Kurt SV Hermagor 68 74 73 76 291( 0)

 
 

LP 40 
Mannschaft 

 
Platz SNr Name Serien   Total

1   PSV Villach 1 1100(17)

  (27) Thamer, Michael 92 93 96 92 373( 8)

  (79) Thamer Ing., Thomas 91 92 91 93 367( 4)

  (77) Thamer, Markus 84 91 93 92 360( 5)

2   ABSV St.Veit 1088(13)

  (29) Gelautz, Kurt 90 90 95 94 369( 6)

  (31) Skala, Manfred 92 86 92 90 360( 5)

  (33) Popodi, Robert 91 92 87 89 359( 2)

3   SSV Sponheim 1 1082(17)

  (69) Kaltenegger, Kevin 92 94 98 91 375( 9)

  (18) Salbrechter, Gerhard 91 93 86 86 356( 5)

  (19) Bruckmayer, Bernhard 83 87 90 91 351( 3)

4   SV Bad Eisenkappel 1080(10)

  (68) Auprich Dr., Andreas 93 94 96 94 377( 6)

  (51) Auprich, Katja 88 91 87 92 358( 2)

  (75) Lach, Thomas 87 85 89 84 345( 2)

5   LPSV Kärnten 1077(10)

  (74) Keutschegger, Dietmar 92 90 92 91 365( 3)

  (78) Tatschl, Bernhard 90 93 89 86 358( 5)

  (44) Wurmitsch, Christian 82 92 89 91 354( 2)

6   PSV Klagenfurt 1 1067(14)

  (52) Pranter, Elke 85 95 90 94 364( 6)

  (14) Kuneth Ing., Günther 90 90 90 90 360( 4)

  (10) Sporis DDr., Friedrich 85 86 84 88 343( 4)

7   SV zu Klagenfurt 1 1032( 9)

  (73) Isopp, Werner 89 87 88 84 348( 3)

  (8) Kopitar, Manfred 85 86 87 88 346( 2)



  (3) Puff Ing., Gerhard 83 89 81 85 338( 4)

8   PSV Klagenfurt 2 1022( 3)

  (54) Struger, Maria 86 88 83 87 344( 0)

  (16) Marka-Telsnig, Elfi 85 87 88 83 343( 2)

  (13) Marka, Günther 86 84 84 81 335( 1)

9   SSV Sponheim 2 994(10)

  (21) Machne Ing., Heimo 93 89 86 89 357( 5)

  (6) Kaltenegger, Josef 82 86 81 83 332( 4)

  (23) Ankert, Franz 84 72 78 71 305( 1)

10   SV St. Veit 1 987( 4)

  (49) Pichler, Petra 83 87 87 88 345( 2)

  (12) Plieschnig, Erwin 84 87 87 84 342( 0)

  (39) Egger, Winfried 80 76 80 64 300( 2)

11   HSV Villach 976( 8)

  (5) Zettel, Klaus 87 89 90 88 354( 7)

  (4) Essmann, Johann 79 78 81 78 316( 0)

  (7) Holzer, Josef 69 85 77 75 306( 1)

12   SV Himmelberg 677( 6)

  (36) Glanzer, Franz 94 87 94 93 368( 6)

  (46) Hössl, Margarethe 81 76 79 73 309( 0)

13   SV Klein St. Paul 651( 6)

  (42) Passenegg, Melitta 85 78 87 81 331( 3)

  (38) Passenegg, Friedrich 80 82 71 87 320( 3)

 
 

LP5 40 
Allgemeine Klasse 

 
Platz SNr Name Verein Serien   Total

1 (61) Auprich Dr., Andreas SV Bad Eisenkappel 46 46 47 46 46 45 45 46 367
2 (55) Salbrechter, Gerhard SSV Sponheim 42 44 43 44 46 40  47 45 352
3 (65) Pichler, Petra SV St. Veit 38 45 38 42 41 42  44 45 335
4 (64) Kaltenegger, Kevin SSV Sponheim 34 42 40 44 41 39  43 39 322
5 (63) Auprich, Katja SV Bad Eisenkappel 42 40 39 39 42 43  36 36 317
6 (60) Kuneth Ing., Günther PSV Klagenfurt  39 39 40 43 45 40  37 33 316
7 (62) Isopp, Werner SV zu Klagenfurt 45 34 34 38 42 39  38 36 306
8 (59) Kopitar, Manfred SV zu Klagenfurt 40 38 39 33 37 39  37 40 303
9 (58) Sporis DDr., Friedrich PSV Klagenfurt  37 36 34 36 38 36  43 41 301

10 (56) Egger, Winfried SV St. Veit 32 36 42 35 31 31  36 36 279
11 (57) Puff Ing., Gerhard SV zu Klagenfurt 34 41 33 35 30 38  36 26 273
12 (571) Pranter, Elke PSV Klagenfurt  22 32 35 30 38 29  43 34 263

 
LP5 40 



Mannschaft 

 
Platz SNr Name Serien   Total

1   SV zu Klagenfurt 1 882( 5)

  (62) Isopp, Werner 45 34 34 38 42 39  38  36 306( 2)

  (59) Kopitar, Manfred 40 38 39 33 37 39  37  40 303( 1)

  (57) Puff Ing., Gerhard 34 41 33 35 30 38  36  26 273( 2)

2   PSV Klagenfurt 1 880( 6)

  (60) Kuneth Ing., Günther 39 39 40 43 45 40  37  33 316( 4)

  (58) Sporis DDr., Friedrich 37 36 34 36 38 36  43  41 301( 1)

  (571) Pranter, Elke 22 32 35 30 38 29  43  34 263( 1)

3   SV Bad Eisenkappel 684( 6)

  (61) Auprich Dr., Andreas 46 46 47 46 46 45  45  46 367( 5)

  (63) Auprich, Katja 42 40 39 39 42 43  36  36 317( 1)
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